

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3760

ANSWERED ON – 05/04/2023


SIDHI-SINGRAULI NH 39


3760. SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work of NH 39 Sidhi-Singrauli road is continuing as per the schedule for which tenders have been re-invited, by when the work would be completed; and


(b) whether Government may consider cancelling this tender as well, if there is delay in the work and the reason that this tender is not in the public domain?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The re-awarded balance work of Rehabilitation and Upgradation of Sidhi-Singrauli from km 82.400 to km 187.993 of NH 39 in the State of Madhya Pradesh is running behind schedule.

Out of total project length of 105 km, four laning in 38 km up to Dense Bituminous Macadam (DBM) level have been completed. The aforesaid work was awarded to the Contractor through open competitive bidding on e-procurement portal which is in public domain. The work is likely be completed by December 2023.
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